for the purpose of and while actually engaged in loading or unloading property or 
passengers): 

(a) Within fifty (50) feet of the nearest rail of a railroad 

crossing. 

(b) At any place where official signs prohibit parking. 

(4) Parking or Stopping Commercial Vehicles Over Fourteen 
Thousand (14,000) Pounds.  Except while delivering or picking up items, no 
commercial vehicle having a manufacturer’s gross weight rating of fourteen 
thousand (14,000) pounds or more may be parked or stopped on any city street.  

(B)    No person shall move or park a vehicle in the areas described in Schedule “E” of this 
Section.  Further, no person shall park a vehicle in the areas described in Schedule “F” of this